

## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Date of

13-Nov-2024

## NSE Acknowledgement

Symbol:-	PAKKA
Name of the Company: -	PAKKA LIMITED
Submission Type:-	Announcements
Short Description:-	Analysts/Institutional Investor Meet/Con. Call Updates
Date of Submission:-	13-Nov-2024 03:40:31 PM
NEAPS App. No:-	2024/Nov/10345/10470

Disclaimer: We hereby acknowledge receipt of your submission through NEAPS. Please note that the content and information provided is pending to be verified by NSEIL.

## Date & Time of Download: 13/11/2024 15:46:04

## **BSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

Acknowledgement Number	8211655
Date and Time of Submission	11/13/2024 3:45:51 PM
Scripcode and Company Name	516030 - Pakka Ltd-
Subject / Compliance Regulation	Announcement under Regulation 30 (LODR)-Analyst / Investor Meet  – Outcome
Submitted By	Sachin Kumar Srivastava
Designation	Company Secretary &Compliance Officer

**Disclaimer**: - Contents of filings has not been verified at the time of submission.



7/Govt/SE/2024-25/0071 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

**Trading Symbol: PAKKA** 

BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Service
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 516030

Sub: Outcome of Investor Conference Call held on Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at 10:30 A.M. (IST) and Video/Audio Recording as required under Schedule III, Part – A, Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Schedule III, Part – A, Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that an Investor Conference Call was concluded today i.e. Wednesday, 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at 10.30 A.M. to 11:46 A.M. (IST) to discuss the financial performance of the Company for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2024.

Further, kindly find herein below the link of Video/Audio records of the meeting conducted through digital means: -

Link: <a href="https://pakka.com/investors\_data/2411-investor-call-recording/">https://pakka.com/investors\_data/2411-investor-call-recording/</a>

Kindly take the above information on record. The information in the above notice is also available on the website of the Company <a href="https://www.pakka.com">https://www.pakka.com</a>.

Kindly bring it to the notice of all concerned.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, for Pakka Limited

Sachin

Kumar

Srivastava

Srivastava

Sachin Kumar

Srivastava

Date: 2024.11.13
15:35:33 +05'30'

Sachin Kumar Srivastava

Company Secretary & Legal Head